502237931 02/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dean Nathanson	02/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micromode Medical Limited	
Street Address:	Unit 514 Centennial Avenue	
Internal Address:	Centennial Park, Elstree	
City:	Hertfordshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WD6 3FG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29408800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152422221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-242-2400

Email: eas@iplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Emily A. Shouse

Address Line 1: Waddey & Patterson, PC
Address Line 2: 1600 Division St., Ste. 500
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10020-007187

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Emily A. Shouse

Total Attachments: 1 source=2629900#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029847 FRAME: 0715 OP \$40.00 29408800

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Dean Nathanson of Unit 514 Centennial Avenue, Centennial Park, Elstree, Hertfordshire, WD6 3FG, United Kingdom hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Micromode Medical Limited, an English company of Unit 514 Centennial Avenue, Centennial Park, Elstree, Hertfordshire, WD6 3FG, United Kingdom as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions relating to Electrostimulation Devices described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by me on the 16th day of December 2011 and assigned the application number 29/408 800 and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore including any divisionals, continuations or reissues thereof.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property therein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at:- Unit 514 Centennial Avenue, Centennial Park, Elstree, Hertfordshire, WD6 3FG, United Kingdom

Dean Nathanson

Date 1411/B

Witness

PATENT REEL: 029847 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 02/21/2013